CALL FOR PAPER

2024 6th Asia Symposium on Image Processing AITC 2024

Qingdao, China

AITC

JULY 12-14, 2024

INTRODUCTION

AITC 2024 is organized by Shandong University of Science and Technology, China. It aims to provide a forum for researchers, practitioners, and professionals from the industry, academia and government to discourse on research and development, professional practice in Artificial Intelligence Technology Conference. Welcome scholars and researchers working in the field of Artificial Intelligence Technology from all over the world to attend the conference and share your experiences and lessons with other enthusiasts, and develop opportunities for cooperation.

https://aitc.org/

KEYNOTE SPEAKERS

Prof. Chin-Chen Chang

IEEE Fellow/ IET Fellow

Feng Chia University



Prof. Yiyu Yao IRSS Fellow University of Regina, Canada



Prof. Shiwen Mao

IEEE Fellow Auburn University, USA

PUBLICATION

TOPICS

- Al Algorithms
 - Automatic Control
 - Bioinformatics
- Natural Language Processing
- CAD Design & Testing
- Computer Vision and Speech Understanding
- Data Mining and Machine Learning Tools
- Fuzzy Logic
- Hybrid Intelligent Systems
- Intelligent System Architectures
- Neural Networks
- Parallel Processing
- Pattern Recognition
- Pervasive computing and ambient intelligence

The accepted and registered papers can be published into ACM International **Conference Proceedings (ISBN: 979-8-**4007-1719-2) and sent to be indexed by Ei Compendex and Scopus.

AITC 2018- ACM 978-1-4503-6605-2 AITC 2019- ACM 978-1-4503-7221-3 AITC 2020- ACM 978-1-4503-7573-3 AITC 2021- ACM 978-1-4503-9017-0 AITC 2022- ACM 978-1-4503-9691-2 AITC 2023- ACM 979-8-4007-0757-5

CONTACT US

Email: <u>aitc@acm-sg.org</u> Conference Secretary: Ms. Ace Wong Wechat: 17765145794



SPONSORED BY

For more topics, please visit: https://aitc.org/cfp.html

IMPORTANT DATE

Submission Deadline April 30, 2024 Notification Date May 31, 2024 **Registration Deadline**

June 15, 2024

SUBMISSION

Submission System: https://www.zmeeting.org/submission/a itc2024 E-mail Submission: asip@acm-sg.org

